The list of current reports and financial statements made public in 2007:

CURRENT REPORTS:

Number

Date of publication

Report Subject

RB-1-2007
RB-2-2007
RB-3-2007
RB-4-2007
RB-5-2007

RB-6-2007
RB-7-2007
RB-8-2007

RB-9-2007

RB-10-2007
RB-11-2007
RB-12-2007

RB-13-2007

RB-14-2007

RB-15-2007
RB-16-2007

RB-17-2007
RB-18-2007

RB-19-2007

19 January 2007
23 January 2007
23 January 2007
13 February 2007
15 March 2007

6 April 2007
6 April 2007
13 April 2007

24 April 2007
24 April 2007
02 May 2007
11 May 2007

22 May 2007

22 May 2007

29 May 2007
30 May 2007

1 June 2007
1 June 2007

1 June 2007

Disposal of shares of Issuer

Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Terms of periodical financial reports
Execution of managerial option programme

Board of Supervisors’ resolution no. 1/3/2007
changing a resolution no. 1/2/2007 dated 12 February
2007 concerning execution of managerial option
programme

Completion of subscription for series 12 shares

Annex to an agreement on multipurpose credit

The list of ComArch S.A.’s current reports and
financial statements made public in 2006
Increase in ComArch S.A.’s share capital

Change in ComArch S.A.’s Statute
Agreement with Ministry of National Education

Contracts with Ogolnopolska Fundacja Edukacji
Komputerowej

Resolution of the National Deposit for Securities

on registration of series 12 shares

Decrease in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.’s
share in the total number of votes at general meeting
of ComArch S.A.

Introduction of 441.826 series 12 shares to trading

Registration of series 12 shares in the National
Deposit for Securities

Contract with Ministry of Finance

Decrease in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.’s
share the total number of votes at general meeting of
ComArch S.A.

Announcement of ComArch S.A.’s Annual

General Shareholders Meeting on 28 June 2007

and the agenda of the Meeting



Number

Date of publication

Report Subject

RB-20-2007
RB-21-2007
RB-22-2007
RB-23-2007

RB-24-2007

RB-25-2007

RB-26-2007

RB-27-2007
RB-28-2007

RB-29-2007
RB-30-2007

RB-31-2007

RB-32-2007

RB-33-2007

RB-34-2007
RB-35-2007
RB-36-2007
RB-37-2007
RB-38-2007

RB-39-2007

RB-40-2007
RB-41-2007
RB-42-2007
RB-43-2007
RB-44-2007

6 June 2007

15 June 2007
19 June 2007
20 June 2007

20 June 2007

20 June 2007

27 June 2007

27 June 2007
28 June 2007

28 June 2007
28 June 2007

29 June 2007

2 July 2007

3 July 2007

5 July 2007

10 July 2007
13 July 2007
16 July 2007
20 July 2007

23 July 2007

23 July 2007

20 August 2007
28 August 2007
28 August 2007
31 August 2007

Resignation of a Management Board Member
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Contract with TeleYemen

Projects of the resolutions for ComArch S.A.’s
Annual General Shareholders Meeting, which
will be held on 28 June 2007

Board of Supervisors' opinion about the projects
of resolutions for ComArch S.A.'s Annual
General Meeting

Report of the Board of Supervisors' activity
including assessment of the Company's situation
in 2006 according to the rule number 18 of the
Corporate Governance Principles

Changes in projects of resolutions to be presented
at AGM on 28 June 2007

Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Content of the resolutions passed at the AGM on
28 June 2007
Appointment of the Board of Supervisors

Appointment of the managing persons in
ComArch S.A.

Information about supervising and managing
persons appointed on 28 June 2007

Signing a contract for execution of the first stage
of e-PUARP - Electronic Platform of Public
Administration Services

The list of the shareholders holding at least 5 %
of the total number of votes at the AGM
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Registration of changes in the ComArch S.A.’s
Statute

Decrease in BZ WBK AIB TFI S.A.“s share in
the total number of votes at general meeting of
ComArch S.A.

Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares



Number Date of publication Report Subject

RB-45-2007 18 September 2007 Registration of ComArch Software S.A.R.L.
(LLC) in France

RB-46-2007 22 October 2007 Resignation of a Management Board Member

RB-47-2007 22 October 2007 Registration of ComArch Management Sp. z 0.0.
(Limited Liability Company)

RB-48-2007 24 October 2007 Purchase of investment certificates

RB-49-2007 22 November 2007 Registration of ComArch Management Sp. z 0.0. SKA
(Limited Partnership and JSC)

RB-50-2007 30 November 2007 Disposal of significant value shares

RB-51-2007 3 December 2007 INTERIA.PL S.A. ownership transfer

RB-52-2007 3 December 2007 Conclusion of a significant agreement

RB-53-2007 11 December 2007 Annex to the credit agreement with Fortis Bank
Polska SA

RB-54-2007 18 December 2007 Increase in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.’s
share in the total number of votes at general meeting
of ComArch S.A.

RB-55-2007 18 December 2007 Increase in BZ WBK AIB TFI S.A.“s (investment
funds) share in the total number of votes at
general meeting of ComArch S.A.

RB-56-2007 27 December 2007 Resolution of the National Deposit for Securities

PERIODICAL REPORTS

on registration of ComArch S.A. shares

Number Date of publication Report Subject

QSr 4/2006 1 March 2007 Consolidated quarterly report
SA-R 2006 4 April 2007 Annual report

QSr 1/2007 15 May 2007 Consolidated quarterly report
RS 2006 1 June 2007 Consolidated annual report
QSr 2/2007 14 August 2007 Consolidated quarterly report
PSr 2007 28 September 2007  Consolidated half-year report

QSr 3/2007

14 November 2007

Consolidated quarterly report



