The list of current reports and financial statements made public in 2007:

## **CURRENT REPORTS:**

Number	Date of publication	Report Subject
RB-1-2007	19 January 2007	Disposal of shares of Issuer
RB-2-2007	23 January 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-3-2007	23 January 2007	Terms of periodical financial reports
RB-4-2007	13 February 2007	Execution of managerial option programme
RB-5-2007	15 March 2007	Board of Supervisors' resolution no. 1/3/2007 changing a resolution no. 1/2/2007 dated 12 February 2007 concerning execution of managerial option programme
RB-6-2007	6 April 2007	Completion of subscription for series I2 shares
RB-7-2007	6 April 2007	Annex to an agreement on multipurpose credit
RB-8-2007	13 April 2007	The list of ComArch S.A.'s current reports and financial statements made public in 2006
RB-9-2007	24 April 2007	Increase in ComArch S.A.'s share capital
RB-10-2007	24 April 2007	Change in ComArch S.A.'s Statute
RB-11-2007	02 May 2007	Agreement with Ministry of National Education
RB-12-2007	11 May 2007	Contracts with Ogólnopolska Fundacja Edukacji Komputerowej
RB-13-2007	22 May 2007	Resolution of the National Deposit for Securities on registration of series I2 shares
RB-14-2007	22 May 2007	Decrease in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.'s share in the total number of votes at general meeting of ComArch S.A.
RB-15-2007	29 May 2007	Introduction of 441.826 series I2 shares to trading
RB-16-2007	30 May 2007	Registration of series I2 shares in the National Deposit for Securities
RB-17-2007	1 June 2007	Contract with Ministry of Finance
RB-18-2007	1 June 2007	Decrease in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.'s share the total number of votes at general meeting of ComArch S.A.
RB-19-2007	1 June 2007	Announcement of ComArch S.A.'s Annual General Shareholders Meeting on 28 June 2007 and the agenda of the Meeting

Number	Date of publication	Report Subject
RB-20-2007	6 June 2007	Resignation of a Management Board Member
RB-21-2007	15 June 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-22-2007	19 June 2007	Contract with TeleYemen
RB-23-2007	20 June 2007	Projects of the resolutions for ComArch S.A.'s Annual General Shareholders Meeting, which will be held on 28 June 2007
RB-24-2007	20 June 2007	Board of Supervisors' opinion about the projects of resolutions for ComArch S.A.'s Annual General Meeting
RB-25-2007	20 June 2007	Report of the Board of Supervisors' activity including assessment of the Company's situation in 2006 according to the rule number 18 of the Corporate Governance Principles
RB-26-2007		Changes in projects of resolutions to be presented at AGM on 28 June 2007
RB-27-2007	27 June 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-28-2007	28 June 2007	Content of the resolutions passed at the AGM on 28 June 2007
RB-29-2007	28 June 2007	Appointment of the Board of Supervisors
RB-30-2007	28 June 2007	Appointment of the managing persons in
		ComArch S.A.
RB-31-2007	29 June 2007	Information about supervising and managing persons appointed on 28 June 2007
RB-32-2007	2 July 2007	Signing a contract for execution of the first stage of e-PUAP - Electronic Platform of Public Administration Services
RB-33-2007	3 July 2007	The list of the shareholders holding at least 5 % of the total number of votes at the AGM
RB-34-2007	5 July 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-35-2007	10 July 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-36-2007	13 July 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-37-2007	16 July 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-38-2007	20 July 2007	Registration of changes in the ComArch S.A.'s Statute
RB-39-2007	23 July 2007	Decrease in BZ WBK AIB TFI S.A.'s share in the total number of votes at general meeting of ComArch S.A.
RB-40-2007	23 July 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-41-2007	20 August 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-42-2007	28 August 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-43-2007	28 August 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares
RB-44-2007	31 August 2007	Disposal of ComArch S.A. shares

Number	Date of publication	Report Subject
RB-45-2007	18 September 2007	Registration of ComArch Software S.A.R.L. (LLC) in France
RB-46-2007	22 October 2007	Resignation of a Management Board Member
RB-47-2007	22 October 2007	Registration of ComArch Management Sp. z o.o.
		(Limited Liability Company)
RB-48-2007	24 October 2007	Purchase of investment certificates
RB-49-2007	22 November 2007	Registration of ComArch Management Sp. z o.o. SKA
		(Limited Partnership and JSC)
RB-50-2007	30 November 2007	Disposal of significant value shares
RB-51-2007	3 December 2007	INTERIA.PL S.A. ownership transfer
RB-52-2007	3 December 2007	Conclusion of a significant agreement
RB-53-2007	11 December 2007	Annex to the credit agreement with Fortis Bank Polska SA
RB-54-2007	18 December 2007	Increase in BZ WBK AIB Asset Management S.A.'s share in the total number of votes at general meeting of ComArch S.A.
RB-55-2007	18 December 2007	Increase in BZ WBK AIB TFI S.A.'s (investment funds) share in the total number of votes at general meeting of ComArch S.A.
RB-56-2007	27 December 2007	Resolution of the National Deposit for Securities on registration of ComArch S.A. shares

## PERIODICAL REPORTS

Number	Date of publication	Report Subject
QSr 4/2006	1 March 2007	Consolidated quarterly report
SA-R 2006	4 April 2007	Annual report
QSr 1/2007	15 May 2007	Consolidated quarterly report
RS 2006	1 June 2007	Consolidated annual report
QSr 2/2007	14 August 2007	Consolidated quarterly report
PSr 2007	28 September 2007	Consolidated half-year report
QSr 3/2007	14 November 2007	Consolidated quarterly report